

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR22339684AS Issue Date: 22/08/2022 Expiry Date: 21/08/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier	Dräger Nederland B.V.

Address Marine & Offshore, Beurtschipperstraat 1, Hoogvliet, 3194 DK, Netherlands

Contact Details sales-mo.sd.nl@draeger.com

Contact Number +31 (0)10 295 2740

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Inspections And Maintenance Of Fire-Extinguishing Equipment And Systems

Including:

Inspection and maintenance of fixed & portable gas detection systems Inspection and maintenance of fire detection systems

Service Of Immersion Suits, Thermal Protective Aids, And Chemical Protective Clothing

Authorised service station for: Hansen Protection; immersion suits / AES suits Marine Rescue Technologies sMRT; personal location beacons

Hydraulic Tests Of Low And High Pressure Cylinders

Inspections And Maintenance Of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

Including: Breathing air quality testing

Arie Fredrikze

Senior Surveyor Marine & Offshore to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR22339684AS Issue Date: 22/08/2022 Expiry Date: 21/08/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Inspections And Maintenance Of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

Authorized service station for: Dräger; self-contained breathing apparatus

Servicing Of Inflatable Liferafts, Inflatable Lifejackets, Hydrostatic Release Units, Inflatable Rescue Boats, Marine Evacuation Systems

Inflatable lifejackets and non-inflatable MOB recovery products only.

Authorised service station for: Hansen Protection; inflatable lifejackets Secumar; inflatable lifejackets Markus Lifenet; MOB recovery products

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.